10			PTC 35
ase record the a	ttached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.	2.s 82.s
			7

		01-17-	2006	Da	cket No: 1	101-12	60
90	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			· U.S. I	DEPARTMENT O J.S. Patent and Ti	F COMME	RCE
Ż	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	, 103160	Z40 _		▼	_ ▼ .	95
9	To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the atta	ched original do	cuments or copy f	thereof.	82s
	Name of conveying party(ies): Jae-ha PARK Hyuck-jae LEE Yong-choon CHO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ottachad? □ Vas Mi No		ess: 416 Mac		ngtong-gi	=118255 W.S. 11/3282
	3. Nature of conveyance:	macheu? La les la 140					
	Assignment Security Agreement	☑ Merger ☑ Change of Name					
	Other Execution Date: January 4, 2006				tate:	_	
	If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) ^{n/a}		B. Patent No.	.(s)	e application is	s: <u>1/10/06</u>	6
i	5. Name and address of party to wi		6. Total number of	of applications	s and patents i	involved:	: 🔃
	concerning document should be	mailed:	7. Total fee /27.0	CED 2 44)		40.0	00
!	Name: Stanzione & Kim, LLP		7. Total fee (37 0	JFR 3.41)			
01/13/2006 01 FC:8021	Internal Address: 919 18th St., NV DBYRNE 00000070 502827 11328265	V, Suite 440	Enclosed Authorize	d to be charg	jed to deposit a	account	
VI FC:BVLI	Street Address:		8. Deposit accou	unt number:			
			502827				
:	City: Washington State: DC	Zip:_20006	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page	if paying by depo	osit accour	nt)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original documents. Seungman Kim		information is true	and correct a	nd any attache		
	Name of Person Signing		Signature	•	Date	е	
	Total num	ber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, a	and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No.: 101-1260

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Pollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG Electronics Co., Ltd. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

(Title of Invention)

AUDIO DATA PROCESSING APPARATUS	S AND METHOD TO REDUCE WIND NOISE
relating to International Patent Application PCT/was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed	and/or for which application for Letters Parent of the United States, was:
(a) executed on 4 January 2006	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	
Seríal No:	*** Any registered atterney of Stanzione & Kim, LLP, 919 18th Street N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006, is hereby authorized to insert in section (b) above the specified data, when known.***

and to said application and all Letters patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinofter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful eaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/hcr/their signature(s).

4 January 2006
4 January 2006
4 January 2006

PATENT REEL: 017450 FRAME: 0392